APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PA YMENT OF CONTRACT

Ankeny Boulevard and First Street Intersection Landscaping

Project Title: !
‘ ity of Contractor: RedBud Landscaping LLC
, : 1208 East 20th Court, Des Moines, lowa 50317
o A 1 n Address:
....}5?.” .Xn.r Finance Budget Code: 958.3958.4406 Finance Project # 958.4405

Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: May 6, 2019 Vendor # 8509

Date of Council Meeting: Qctober 21, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 4

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: September 1, 2019 Through: September 30, 2019

Contract Summary

Qriginal Contract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £ 2)

76,755.00
8,392.50

“

825 ]

$ 85,147.50

Total completed and stored to date: $ 82,420.50
Retainage. 5 % of Completed Work: 4,121.03
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 78,299.48
Less previous applications for payment: 3 78,057.23
SUBTOTAL $

24224

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 24224

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 6,848.02

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) ~ 450 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, informatic
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Conl
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contraclor Approval:

(lrre

Engineer,/ Gonsultant Ap, -i'- val:

work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and

.

'Firm Name

LNNA N




£L0Z/0L/0L :pajuld ajeg

%08°96 05°02re8 ¢ 0s'.rl’se  § 31va 01 a313TdIN0D MHOM 40 INTVA ANV LOVHLNOD TVLOL
%000 5 = $ £ 3 0 0Z
%000 - - $ = $ 0 61
%00°0 - = $ % $ 0 8l
%00°00L - 00'552 $]0071 00°552 s|oosse § (L 00°L 31 X0g UolEDLU| O} SallA J30e] | Joy Xog 3pisinQ| il
%00°00 L . 00'009'E 00’} 00003 $| oo009'e $ (1 00’} S uolje|[ejsul S91SS [EINjOaT| gl
%00°00 L ™ 00°008 00'9 00°008 $|looook $(9 009 NOL 1[EISU| %00y JBAlY - BUlloAlBA] G
%00°001 ™ 00'501 00°00€ 00°501 EE $ |oog 00°00€ ES |[E3su] J1iged adedspuen - suljoAlA| vl
%00°00L 5 00'068 00'9 00°069 $]oosll $]e 009 NO.L #00y Bulsixg aroway - sulloAeA| €1
%00°001 T 00'006 00’6 00°006 $]o000L $]e 00'6 NOL [EJSU| %90 JaAly - Bwesamo|d| Z1
%00°001 % 05'/G1 0005+ 05'4S) $[se0 $ [osy 00°05% 43 lle}su| 21qe sdedspueT] - ewesamold| L1
%00°001 s 00°GE0'L 3 [ 006 00°S£0'L $]oosll $[s 00'6 NOL 00y Bunsixg snowsy - ewessmold| ol
%00°001 - 00°050'L $ [ooooo’e [oo0co'L 5 | g0 s |000E 00°000' 48 Jlige4 adedaspueT yound 3|pasN Uanop 8'y| 6
%00°00} = 0062.02  $[001L 00'5/2'02 t | o0g22'02% |1 L S wajsAs uonew| dug| 8
%00°001 = 00°00% $]oLo 00°00% $[occoov §[i0 10 v XUIE 13q14 papuag pue Xijy UMET JuEsisay Jeg g adA | ‘Buipsag jeuoiyuaruag| £
%00°00) - 00°004'G $] o045 00002 $JooooL s/ .5 NOL 300y JaAly ues| g/l | 'wideq & "yoIniA Yoo | 9
%00°00L B 0000s'ZL  $] o000l 000052 $[ooszt gfool 00l AD yidaq 7| ‘llosdol 3us-4o| §
%0068 [ol'se 0S°/6E'S $]o0a5L2 00°05£'S $[oose  $[psz ¥62 v3 (51/58) Jauleiuod uoj[eb | sasseld [ejuaweliQf ¢
%0068 | 5289 05°660'0L  $|clo8E cooeg’Ll  $|oosz  $[ssv [ LE] {c1/5g] Jaulelu0d UD|[ED | S[ElUsiad| €
%00°001 - 0000Z'LL $|ooL 00o02'LL  $[ooooziis L L S1 jojuoj agell| gz
%00°00L - 00°000'¢ $| o0l 00'000'E $[oooooe gL L S1 uoneziiqon| |
(a30H0 ALLLNYND (aiqeoyddy j| # JapiQ sbueyg apnpuy)| |
mk._%m.mmwwun_o %ﬂ__kz«jc HHOM Q3L3NdINOD| 313 1dW0D 301¥d OIANILXS Io4d LINA ALILNYND JONYHD A8) 03S0dONd SLUNA ON
NIVINZ Y 40 3IMvA ALILNVND IYLOL FONYHD W3l
ALLNYAD IAYNIDIEO NOLLdIYIS3a

TIV13a 321¥d LOVELINOD

LIVYHINOID H0 INJWAVL TVILEYd 04 NOLLYII'TddV




Previous Applications for Payment

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 June 17, 2019 5 11,865.50 36 1 July 15, 2019 $ 8,137.50
2 July 17, 2019 b 57,837.66 37 2 Qctober 10, 2019 $ 255.00
3 August 5, 2019 $ 8,354.07 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 i
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL $ 8,392.50
29 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
33 68 Original Contract Date: May 6, 2019
34 69 Original Contract Time: 20.00
35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date: 20.00
Time Used to Date: 15.50
TOTAL $ 78,057.23 Contract Time Remaining: 4.50

Date Printed: 10/10/2018



S N Y D E R IOWA | MISSOURI | NEBRASKA | SOUTH DAKOTA | WISCONSIN |

&ASSOCIATES

October 11, 2019

Mr. Adam Lust, P.E.
City of Ankeny

220 West First Street
Ankeny, lowa 50023

RE: ANKENY BOULEVARD & FIRST STREET LANDSCAPING PROJECT
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 4
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 944.4405
S&A PROJECT NO. 117.0591.01

Dear Mr. Lust:

Partial payment application no. 4 includes work completed between September 1, 2019 and September
30,2019. Work completed includes installation of an outside box to the irrigation controller for the
irrigation tracer wires.

The one-year establishment period for the perennials and grasses will commence on the date of the final
walk-thru. 15% of the lump sum value of the perennials and grasses is retained on this partial payment
application. Once the one-year establishment period is over, and the plantings are in healthy condition,
this 15% will be paid on the subsequent partial payment application when the establishment period
expires. This 15% amount for the one-year maintenance period is in addition to the 5% retained on the
overall project.

We recommend payment of $242.24 to the Contractor, RedBud Landscaping LLC, for work completed
through September 30, 2019.

Please contact me should you have any questions on this pay application.
Sincerely,
SNYDER & ASSQCIATES, INC,
na M -
Lara F. Guldenpfennig, PLA
Enclosures

cc: Anne Mino, RedBud Landscaping LLC
John Haldeman, Snyder & Associates, Inc.

-

|‘ 2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, IA 50023-0974
P: 515-964-2020 | F:515-964-7938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM

V:\Projects\2017\117.0591.01\Construction\LND_PayApp_4_ltr.docx



